FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/96 OMB 0651-0027 09-08-1998



100823956

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Watermark Office
TRADEMARK

SEP 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
MRD 9.1.98 TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	<u>'</u>
X New X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assign Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name	nment
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution In Month Day Name Fagle Coach Corporation 08 - 11	Year
Name Eagle Coach Corporation 08 - 11	- 9 0
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associ	iation
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Maplex, S.A. de C.V.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Volcan Vesubio 5345	
Address (line 2) Col. El Colli Urbano, C.P. 45070, Zapopan	
Address (line 3) Jalisco MEXICO 45070 City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership	rtv is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	s, an
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MEXICO	
79/73/1996 SSNITH 00000049 719190 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 90	=

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 BP 50.00 DP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

FCRM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.				
Name	RAMIRO MENCHACA					
Address (line 1)	RAMIRO MENCHACA, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	6414 MCPHERSON ROAD, SUITE 13					
Address (line 3)	LIBERTY PLAZA BUILDING					
Address (line 4)	LAREDO, TEXAS 78041					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 210 - 554-	5327				
Name	GALE R. PETERSON					
Address (line 1)	COX & SMITH INCORPORATED					
Address (line 2)	112 EAST PECAN, SUITE 1800					
Address (line 3)	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 3				
	including any attachments.					
i	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ace et al. Mar	dditional numbers attached or the same property).				
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ıber(s)				
	719,190 1,238,199	1,973,919				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amour	1t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 90.0	0				
•	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 03/3483						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No				
Statement a	and Signature					
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a cated herein.					

Signature

GALE R. PETERSON

Name of Person Signing

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO.	§ REGISTRATION DA	TE
719,190	§ August 1, 1961	
	\$	
	\$	
MARK	§ ASSIGNEE	
Eagle Design	Maplex, S.A. de C.	.V.
-	6	

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

Assignee designates:

Ramiro Menchaca Ramiro Menchaca, P.C. 6414 McPherson Rd., Suite 13 Liberty Plaza Building Laredo, Texas 78041 (956) 712-2727 (956) 712-3392 (Fax)

as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process may be served in proceedings affecting the above mark.

EXPRESS MAIL mailing label No 571737934 Date of Deposit 31 406 19 98

I heraby certify that this paper and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Poetal Service "Express Mail Post Offics to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademerk, U.S. Patert and Trademerk Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202.

MAPLEX, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexican corporation

By: J.F.G.G.
Printed Name: Jose' F. GARA

Title: MANAGER

Telephone No.: (956) 504-33-5/

Date: Aug 12, 1998

213314.01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO.

1,238,199

May 17, 1983

MARK

EAGLE & Design

REGISTRATION DATE

May 17, 1983

ASSIGNEE

Maplex, S.A. de C.V.

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

Assignee designates:

Ramiro Menchaca Ramiro Menchaca, P.C. 6414 McPherson Rd., Suite 13 Liberty Plaza Building Laredo, Texas 78041 (956) 712-2727 (956) 712-3392 (Fax)

as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process may be served in proceedings affecting the above mark.

TAMERIESS LAAR. Trailing rate into 1737194 Unite of Pulposit.

I horoth control that her special and to be applied and after the tentral Service special service special to the Mass Pour Process to the Mass Pour Process to the Massistant demonstration of Madernark, U.S. Patent soil Assistant demonstration of Madernark U.S. Patent soil Trademark Office, 2980 Crystal Drive, Animgton, Val 22:02

MAPLEX, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexican corporation

By: J.F. G. G.

Printed Name: José F. GARAY G

Title: MANAGER

Telephone No.: (956) 504-33-5/

Date: Aug 12, 1998

213314.01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO.	§ REGISTRATION DATE
1,973,919	§ May 14, 1996
	\$
	\$
MARK	§ ASSIGNEE
EAGLE & Design	§ Maplex, S.A. de C.V.
	(

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Dear Sir:

Assignee designates:

Ramiro Menchaca Ramiro Menchaca, P.C. 6414 McPherson Rd., Suite 13 Liberty Plaza Building Laredo, Texas 78041 (956) 712-2727 (956) 712-3392 (Fax)

as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process may be served in proceedings affecting the above mark.

MAPLEX, S.A. DE C.V.,

a Mexican corporation

Printed Name: Jose

MANAGER Title: _

Telephone No.: (956) 504-335/

0157597.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eagle Coach Corporation, a Texas corporation ("ASSIGNOR") having its principal place of business at 2045 Les Mauldin Blvd., Brownsville, Texas 78512-5691, has adopted, used, and has been using the marks described on Exhibit A attached hereto which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Maplex, S.A. de C.V., a Mexican corporation ("ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business at Volcan Vesubio 5345, Col. El Colli Urbano, C.P. 45070, Zapopan, Jalisco 45070 Mexico, desires to acquire said marks and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a sealed bid sale on June 30, 1998, ASSIGNEE is entitled to an assignment of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, all registrations and applications for registration of said marks including those specifically referenced in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to recover for past infringement. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Signed this // day of august

EAGLE COACH CORPORATION, a Texas corporation *EXPRESS MAIL mailing label No 5717 ose Jimenez-Gorman Printed Name: Date of Deposit . I hereby certify that this paper and/or fee is belon deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Frademark, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Cityle, Arlington, VA 22202.

STATE OF TEXAS \$
COUNTY OF HIDALGO \$

	Before	me,	a	notary	public,	on	this	day	personally	appeared
J	ose Jimene	z-Guzm	an	···			_, know	n to m	e to be the pe	rson whose
nam	e is subscrib	ed to th	e fore	egoing inst	rument, an	d ackno	wledged	d to me	that he/sheve	executed the
sam	e as	Presi	dent			on bel	nalf of E	Eagle Co	oach Corporati	ion, a Texas
corporation, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.										
Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>11thday of August</u> , 1998.										
		Notary I	² ublic, S	ALMAZAN tate of Texas		24	zale	HI	Almaz	an
		My Comm	ission E	kpires 09/02/98	Nota	ry Publi	e in and	for the	State of Texa	s
					Mv C	Commis	sion Exp	oires:	09/02/98	

RECORDED: 09/01/1998